



Indiana Department of Transportation

November 25, 2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 9

Contract ID: R -42570-A

Counties: FLOYD

Letting Date: November 19, 2025

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 1700207, 1702614, 1702617, 1800721, 1900162, 2000323, 2000324, 2000326, 2100019, 2100817, 2200015, 2200016, 2200017, 2200018, 2200019, 2200718, 2200719, 2300057, 2300058, 2300059, 2300060, 2301566

Contract Time: 11/30/30 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ADDED TRAVEL LANES, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		(2) WALSH CO II/MILESTONE J/V		(3) RAGLE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND WIDENING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0001	104-05404	(1)	4,000,000.00000	4,000,000.00	3,522,300.00000	3,522,300.00	7,500,000.00000	7,500,000.00
DESIGN BUILD , DES 1700207		LS						
0002	104-05404	(1)	1,460,400.00000	1,460,400.00	1,785,100.00000	1,785,100.00	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00
DESIGN BUILD , DES 1702614		LS						
0003	104-05404	(1)	7,000,000.00000	7,000,000.00	6,333,225.00000	6,333,225.00	7,000,000.00000	7,000,000.00
DESIGN BUILD , DES 1702617		LS						
0004	104-05404	(1)	4,566,200.00000	4,566,200.00	11,663,775.00000	11,663,775.00	14,000,000.00000	14,000,000.00
DESIGN BUILD , DES 1800721		LS						
0005	104-05404	(1)	82,901,447.97000	82,901,447.97	96,047,393.00000	96,047,393.00	99,900,000.00000	99,900,000.00
DESIGN BUILD , DES 1900162, 33 PERCENT		LS						
0006	104-05404	(1)	82,901,447.97000	82,901,447.97	96,047,393.00000	96,047,393.00	99,900,000.00000	99,900,000.00
DESIGN BUILD , DES 1900162, 33 PERCENT		LS						



Indiana Department of Transportation

November 25, 2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 9

Contract ID: R -42570-A

Counties: FLOYD

Letting Date: November 19, 2025

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 1700207, 1702614, 1702617, 1800721, 1900162, 2000323, 2000324, 2000326, 2100019, 2100817, 2200015, 2200016, 2200017, 2200018, 2200019, 2200718, 2200719, 2300057, 2300058, 2300059, 2300060, 2301566

Contract Time: 11/30/30 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ADDED TRAVEL LANES, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		(2) WALSH CO II/MILESTONE J/V		(3) RAGLE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND WIDENING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:	
0007	104-05404	(1)	85,413,613.06000	85,413,613.06	98,957,920.06000	98,957,920.06	99,900,000.00000
DESIGN BUILD , DES 1900162, 34 PERCENT		LS					99,900,000.00
0008	104-05404	(1)	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	4,500,000.00000	4,500,000.00	3,000,000.00000
DESIGN BUILD , DES 2000323		LS					3,000,000.00
0009	104-05404	(1)	557,100.00000	557,100.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	760,000.00000
DESIGN BUILD , DES 2000324		LS					760,000.00
0010	104-05404	(1)	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	795,000.00000
DESIGN BUILD , DES 2000326		LS					795,000.00
0011	104-05404	(1)	11,542,765.60000	11,542,765.60	19,765,578.42000	19,765,578.42	8,800,000.00000
DESIGN BUILD , DES 2100019		LS					8,800,000.00
0012	104-05404	(1)	219,105.00000	219,105.00	188,270.00000	188,270.00	375,000.00000
DESIGN BUILD , DES 2100817		LS					375,000.00
0013	104-05404	(1)	4,000,000.00000	4,000,000.00	3,580,225.00000	3,580,225.00	4,750,000.00000
DESIGN BUILD , DES 2200015		LS					4,750,000.00



Indiana Department of Transportation

November 25, 2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 9

Contract ID: R -42570-A

Counties: FLOYD

Letting Date: November 19, 2025

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 1700207, 1702614, 1702617, 1800721, 1900162, 2000323, 2000324, 2000326, 2100019, 2100817, 2200015, 2200016, 2200017, 2200018, 2200019, 2200718, 2200719, 2300057, 2300058, 2300059, 2300060, 2301566

Contract Time: 11/30/30 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ADDED TRAVEL LANES, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		(2) WALSH CO II/MILESTONE J/V		(3) RAGLE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND WIDENING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0014	104-05404	(1)	5,000,000.00000	5,000,000.00	4,656,750.00000	4,656,750.00	7,000,000.00000	7,000,000.00
	DESIGN BUILD , DES 2200016	LS						
0015	104-05404	(1)	3,406,600.00000	3,406,600.00	1,454,000.00000	1,454,000.00	5,500,000.00000	5,500,000.00
	DESIGN BUILD , DES 2200017	LS						
0016	104-05404	(1)	4,775,300.00000	4,775,300.00	6,968,900.00000	6,968,900.00	14,000,000.00000	14,000,000.00
	DESIGN BUILD , DES 2200018	LS						
0017	104-05404	(1)	3,376,500.00000	3,376,500.00	6,794,900.00000	6,794,900.00	7,000,000.00000	7,000,000.00
	DESIGN BUILD , DES 2200019	LS						
0018	104-05404	(1)	331,800.00000	331,800.00	497,575.00000	497,575.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
	DESIGN BUILD , DES 2200718	LS						
0019	104-05404	(1)	2,281,600.00000	2,281,600.00	2,062,125.00000	2,062,125.00	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00
	DESIGN BUILD , DES 2200719	LS						
0020	104-05404	(1)	227,220.00000	227,220.00	196,210.00000	196,210.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	DESIGN BUILD , DES 2300057	LS						



Indiana Department of Transportation

November 25, 2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 9

Contract ID: R -42570-A

Counties: FLOYD

Letting Date: November 19, 2025

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 1700207, 1702614, 1702617, 1800721, 1900162, 2000323, 2000324, 2000326, 2100019, 2100817, 2200015, 2200016, 2200017, 2200018, 2200019, 2200718, 2200719, 2300057, 2300058, 2300059, 2300060, 2301566

Contract Time: 11/30/30 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ADDED TRAVEL LANES, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		(2) WALSH CO II/MILESTONE J/V		(3) RAGLE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND WIDENING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0021	104-05404	(1)	195,580.00000	195,580.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
	DESIGN BUILD , DES 2300058	LS						
0022	104-05404	(1)	263,280.00000	263,280.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00
	DESIGN BUILD , DES 2300059	LS						
0023	104-05404	(1)	438,795.00000	438,795.00	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
	DESIGN BUILD , DES 2300060	LS						
0024	104-05404	(1)	2,120,980.00000	2,120,980.00	5,000,000.00000	5,000,000.00	2,200,000.00000	2,200,000.00
	DESIGN BUILD , DES 2301566	LS						
0025	109-08359	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	DOL						
0026	109-08360	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	CONTRACT LIENS	DOL						
0027	109-08440	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, HMA	DOL						



Indiana Department of Transportation

November 25, 2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 9

Contract ID: R -42570-A

Counties: FLOYD

Letting Date: November 19, 2025

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 1700207, 1702614, 1702617, 1800721, 1900162, 2000323, 2000324, 2000326, 2100019, 2100817, 2200015, 2200016, 2200017, 2200018, 2200019, 2200718, 2200719, 2300057, 2300058, 2300059, 2300060, 2301566

Contract Time: 11/30/30 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ADDED TRAVEL LANES, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		(2) WALSH CO II/MILESTONE J/V		(3) RAGLE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND WIDENING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0028	109-08441	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, PCCP	DOL						
0029	109-08443	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	DOL						
0030	109-08444	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS	DOL						
0031	109-08463	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	PROJECT ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT	DOL						
0032	109-09377	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, PAVEMENT TRAFFIC MARKINGS	DOL						



Indiana Department of Transportation

November 25, 2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 9

Contract ID: R -42570-A

Counties: FLOYD

Letting Date: November 19, 2025

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 1700207, 1702614, 1702617, 1800721, 1900162, 2000323, 2000324, 2000326, 2100019, 2100817, 2200015, 2200016, 2200017, 2200018, 2200019, 2200718, 2200719, 2300057, 2300058, 2300059, 2300060, 2301566

Contract Time: 11/30/30 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ADDED TRAVEL LANES, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		(2) WALSH CO II/MILESTONE J/V		(3) RAGLE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND WIDENING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0033 109-09489	1.000		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER	DOL							
0034 109-11362	1.000		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	DOL							
0035 109-12573	1,000,000.000		1.00000	1,000,000.00	1.00000	1,000,000.00	1.00000	1,000,000.00
SPECIAL MAINTENANCE , GEOTECHNICAL	DOL							
0036 109-12573	600,000.000		1.00000	600,000.00	1.00000	600,000.00	1.00000	600,000.00
SPECIAL MAINTENANCE , HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	DOL							
0037 109-12573	600,000.000		1.00000	600,000.00	1.00000	600,000.00	1.00000	600,000.00
SPECIAL MAINTENANCE , LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	DOL							



Indiana Department of Transportation

November 25, 2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 7 of 9

Contract ID: R -42570-A

Counties: FLOYD

Letting Date: November 19, 2025

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 1700207, 1702614, 1702617, 1800721, 1900162, 2000323, 2000324, 2000326, 2100019, 2100817, 2200015, 2200016, 2200017, 2200018, 2200019, 2200718, 2200719, 2300057, 2300058, 2300059, 2300060, 2301566

Contract Time: 11/30/30 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ADDED TRAVEL LANES, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		(2) WALSH CO II/MILESTONE J/V		(3) RAGLE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND WIDENING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
							LCC:	
0038	109-12573	1,000,000.000	1.00000	1,000,000.00	1.00000	1,000,000.00	1.00000	1,000,000.00
	SPECIAL MAINTENANCE , MAINTENANCE	DOL						
0039	109-12573	1,200,000.000	1.00000	1,200,000.00	1.00000	1,200,000.00	1.00000	1,200,000.00
	SPECIAL MAINTENANCE , PERMANENT PATCHING	DOL						
0040	109-12573	750,000.000	1.00000	750,000.00	1.00000	750,000.00	1.00000	750,000.00
	SPECIAL MAINTENANCE , PROTECT THE QUEUE TRUCK	DOL						
0041	109-12573	800,000.000	1.00000	800,000.00	1.00000	800,000.00	1.00000	800,000.00
	SPECIAL MAINTENANCE , TEMPORARY PATCHING	DOL						
0042	628-11976	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	COMPUTER SYSTEM EQUIPMENT	EACH						
0043	628-11977	1.000	28,500.00000	28,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	COMPUTER SYSTEM	EACH						



Indiana Department of Transportation

November 25, 2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 8 of 9

Contract ID: R -42570-A

Counties: FLOYD

Letting Date: November 19, 2025

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 1700207, 1702614, 1702617, 1800721, 1900162, 2000323, 2000324, 2000326, 2100019, 2100817, 2200015, 2200016, 2200017, 2200018, 2200019, 2200718, 2200719, 2300057, 2300058, 2300059, 2300060, 2301566

Contract Time: 11/30/30 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ADDED TRAVEL LANES, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND OVERLAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) WILLIAM CHARLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		(2) WALSH CO II/MILESTONE J/V		(3) RAGLE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1			SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT AND WIDENING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0044	628-12684	60.000	32,270.00000	1,936,200.00	60,000.00000	3,600,000.00	12,000.00000	720,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE, TYPE E , MODIFIED		MOS								
0045	628-12687	60.000	500.00000	30,000.00	500.00000	30,000.00	200.00000	12,000.00		
TELEPHONE SERVICE, TYPE C		MOS								
0046	113-01614	(1)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
PARTNERING OVERHEAD		LS								
Section Totals:			\$318,999,444.60		\$389,282,649.48		\$396,326,510.00			
Life Cycle Costs:										
Section Total with LCC:			\$318,999,444.60		\$389,282,649.48		\$396,326,510.00			
Contract Item Totals			\$318,999,444.60		\$389,282,649.48		\$396,326,510.00			
Contract Time Totals										
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
Contract Grand Totals			\$318,999,444.60		\$389,282,649.48		396,326,510.00			



Indiana Department of Transportation

November 25, 2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 9 of 9

Contract ID: R -42570-A

Counties: FLOYD

Letting Date: November 19, 2025

District(s): Seymour

Call Order: 111

Project(s): 1700207, 1702614, 1702617, 1800721, 1900162, 2000323, 2000324, 2000326, 2100019, 2100817, 2200015, 2200016, 2200017, 2200018, 2200019, 2200718, 2200719, 2300057, 2300058, 2300059, 2300060, 2301566

Contract Time: 11/30/30 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ADDED TRAVEL LANES, BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND OVERLAY

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum